Explanation of differences impacting the Company’s financial statements including IFRS 1 First-Time Adoption
of International financial Reporting Standards

IFRS 1 requires the Company to reconcile equity, comprehensive loss and cash flows for prior periods. In
preparing its opening IFRS statement of financial position, the Company has not adjusted amounts reported
previously in financial statements prepared in accordance with Canadian generally accepted accounting
principles (“Canadian GAAP”) as there were no differences identified. An explanation of how the transition
from Canadian GAAP to IFRS has affected the Company’s financial position, financial performance and cash
flows, if there were any differences, is set out in the following tables. The tables are unaudited.

Viper Gold Ltd.
(Formerly LeBoldus Capital Inc.)
Notes to the Condensed Interim Financial Statements
For the three months ended March 31, 2011 and 2010
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
(Unaudited)

27

Reconciliation of equity:

Canadian
GAAP

Effect of
transition

to IFRS IFRS
Canadian

GAAP

Effect of
transition

to IFRS IFRS
Canadian

GAAP

Effect of
transition

to IFRS IFRS

January 1, 2010 March 31, 2010 December 31, 2010
Assets
Current assets
Cash  $155,466   -   $155,466 $345,033   -   $345,033  $1,323,599   -   $1,323,599
Amounts receivable   2,579   -   2,579   3,586   -   3,586   18,609   -   18,609
Prepaid expenses and deposits   25,000   -   25,000   25,457   -   25,457   9,076   -   9,076

   183,045   -   183,045   374,076   -   374,076   1,351,284   -   1,351,284

Equipment   -   -   -   1,051   -   1,051
Mineral exploration properties   -   -   -   330,982   -   330,982

Total assets  $183,045   -   $183,045   $374,076   -   $374,076   $1,683,317   -   $1,683,317

Liabilities and Shareholders'
Equity
Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued
liabilities  $  21,646   -   $  21,646  $  35,232   -   $  35,232  $   83,886   -   $   83,886

Shareholders' Equity
Share capital   231,926   -   231,926   420,136   -   420,136   1,375,051   -   1,375,051
Warrants   -   -   -   -   -   -   422,583   -   422,583
Contributed surplus   20,255   -   20,255   20,255   -   20,255   44,582   -   44,582
Deficit   (90,782)   -   (90,782)  (101,547)   -   (101,547)   (242,785)   -   (242,785)
Total equity   161,399   -   161,399   338,844   -   338,844   1,599,431   -   1,599,431

Total liabilities and equity  $183,045   -   $183,045  $374,076   -   $374,076  $1,683,317   -   $1,683,317

Viper Gold Ltd.
(Formerly LeBoldus Capital Inc.)
Notes to the Condensed Interim Financial Statements
For the three months ended March 31, 2011 and 2010
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
(Unaudited)

28

Reconciliation of loss and comprehensive loss for the three months period ended March 31, 2010 and
year ended December 31, 2010:

Effect of Effect of
Canadian Transition Canadian Transition

 GAAP  to IFRS IFRS  GAAP  to IFRS IFRS
Continuing Operations

Expenses
General and administrative expenses  $   10,319   -  $   10,319  $   76,922   -  $   76,922
Share-based payments   -   -   -   24,327   -   24,327
Professional and consulting fees   500   -   500   50,719   -   50,719
Interest (income)   (54)   -   (54)   (173)   -   (173)
Ammortization   -   -   -   208   -   208

   10,765   -   10,765   152,003   -   152,003

Net loss and comprehensive loss
for the period  $  (10,765)   -  $  (10,765)  $(152,003)   -  $(152,003)

Basic and diluted loss per share  $   (0.01) $   (0.01) $   (0.03) $   (0.03)

Weighted average number of common
shares   1,755,556   1,755,556   5,154,712   5,154,712

Three months period ended  Year ended

March 31, 2010 December 31, 2010